## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

## BY-LAW NUMBER 108 - 2000

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND WARDROP ENGINEERING INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING OF THE KENORA AREA LANDFILL SITE

**WHEREAS** Section 208.2 of The Municipal Act provides that a local municipality may pass by-laws to establish, maintain and operate a waste management system; and

**WHEREAS** it is deemed expedient to enter into an agreement with Wardrop Engineering Inc. for the provision of professional services for environmental monitoring of the Kenora Area Landfill Site;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- 1. THAT authorization be hereby given to enter into agreement with Wardrop Engineering Inc.., for professional services for environmental monitoring of the Kenora Area Landfill Site;
- 2. THAT the agreement attached hereto forms part of the by-law;
- 3. THAT this by-law shall take effect and come into force upon third and final reading thereof;
- 4. THAT the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute any and all documents to give effect to this agreement on behalf of the City of Kenora.

By-law read a FIRST and SECOND Time this 25 day of July, 2000 By-law read a THIRD and FINAL Time this 25 day of July, 2000

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:	
David Canfield, MAYOR	
Joanne McMillin, CLERK	